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Mei Kwsm_{LI{KAum}_

—— = e ——
From: loyce Foo <joycefoo@gbecom>
Sent: Monday, 19 March, 2018 10:44 AM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)
Ce: Zaini (LKK Auto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (O1: QBE - TBA) AND
SHA9233K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018
Attachments: GBC265M.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Categories: HMEK

Our Ref. WC011278
Dear Mei Kwan

attached Ol Insured’s report for your retention,

Thank You & Best Regards

Joyce Foo
Senior Assistant - Claims
CQBE Asia Pacific — Singapora

QBE Insurance {Singapore) Pta Lid
Phone: +65 6477 1184

Email; joyoe. foo@qbe.com

Wisit us on the web al www gbe.¢om.sg

Engineering &
Construction

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 16 March, 2018 5:54 FM

To: loyce Foo <joyce foo@qbe.com>

Ce: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com=; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA9233K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joyce,



IMFORT : Date/Time: 15.03:2018 13:29 Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP{CF30)1 . «JOB CARD sales Order: Jenp305125361
JSTOMER ' ' Falil) REGN NGy | MiLEAGE
( _ f.-w_ (A "§iA9233K |
CITYCAEB PTE LTD :
B i 7010070 MAKE ‘HYUNDAT PR
ISTOMER %3 21N MING DRIVE [ RIS, | I |
DAESS  gingapore SINGAPORE 575717 MODELT_40 150475015 "2: 15
65551188 - |
Lo (@ a7 ) YROF MG 2015 | TARGET DATE
P .r,-i/ -~ | | -
fl.! # k CHHW].WTTS?Q | COMPLETION DATETIME:
SCOUNT GARD NO. |
: JOB DESCRIPTION
Accident Date: 13.03.2018
NATURE: 3P 13.03.2018
8/NO LARCR CODE DESCRIPTION
{ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:
o SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Skp T Exit Pass
B
o .  SHA9233K CHIANG @ e SHA9233K
1aof Sarvice Advisor SignatureDate Mame of Sarvics Advisor Dats

& retumed to Service Baception upon colection To be kapt by Sacurity Guard



CITY CAB PTE LTD

REP ESTIMATE*
VEHICLENO : SHA 9233K DATE 15/3/2018 16:15
MAKE : .
MODEL : HYUNDALI i40
Qty Parts Description/ Labour e Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper X papet” §  603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement 7 § 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 7 £ 180008  360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket 7 B 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips  x $ 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge 7 5 143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover X $  225.00
SUB TOTAL $ 190735
LESS 20%| 2 A’Z/ S 38147
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,525.88
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X $ 13570
5 135.70
Labour Charge oD
Pane] Bealing b 2587
Spray Painting Charge $ 250100
Wiring Charge S 5p0
R/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 120,061
TOTAL LABOUR 3 670.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 233158

Kq J (/( /7

// ”./_?/.f sk,

2 J7
/4
A

)

T

LA

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will—

Nett

¥ X %
d

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.
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il 1004 4
CITY CAB PTE LTD i 200 =
REPAIR ESTIMATE* ¢ 300+00
VEHICLENO : SHA 9233K DATE 15/3/2018
MAKE : : Qsc
MODEL : HYUUNDAT i40
Parts Description/ Labour Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper g $  603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement %ot< 5 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket {IJ-FRJ:I),K‘ ris 3 180.00 | §  1360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket Yo~ 5 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips X M $ 2200
Rear Bumper Sponge Y= s 143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover P Cat § 22500
SUB TOTAL| $ 1,907.35
LEss 0okl 267 S 38147
DISCOUNTED TOTAL ‘1§ 1,525.88
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X J ¥4 $ 13570 |Nett
s 135.70
Labour Charge foo
Panel Beating $ 25000
Wiring Charge $§  Spo0 | X ?°
R/Refix Reverse Sensor s 120,00 X1
TOTAL LABOUR 3 670.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 233158
(3
Jal (il
// !r ‘?/I f_"ﬂzﬁ LKK Aulp Cone ‘ :_,1 :.E.IIPIEPT{‘E notify
the Hﬂpﬂ-. : 2folowing
/ = Torme wlongater spray painting
3 oT kay i «f (a5} dumng resurvay
} "7 = .-.:ﬂ e sute et 1o conhrmation
1y survey is 40 8 Winout Prejudsch” basa
f // » D alleenal mane el i d) i aiiwed
l E z/ * Supplementaty itemi] | ~h8 be ndurveyedfang
F X’ la ::::.._-| 1n Inal appfoval trom Insurancd Qompany
wisdned by Reppiret
This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle, The final repair quantum with
l_ be prepared afler the vehicle is surveyed by 8 molor Surveyor gppointed by the insurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTE LTD MILEAGE
3¥3 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
H5551188 DATE OF REGN
DATE/TIME IN

ACCIDENT DATE

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

EART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL
JOB NATURE
0ooo L PANEL BEATING 100.00
(01 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200.00
SUB-TOTAL
TOTAL

Date: 17.03.2018
Time: 10;19:51
Page:; |

305125361
SHAYZ33K
000000000
HYUNDAI

[-40)

17.09.2015
15.03.2018 12:15
13.03.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

0.00

300.00

300100

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MAA NAME & SIGNATURE
PR DATE :



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Qur Job Ref No & 305125361
‘ Comf IGro E Pre L
Date 15/03/18 50 L n?rE: B r;;:II'LLB:DnEII.:% 508969
Fax: G546 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax:
Attn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No. : SHAS233K 13/03/2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to: QBE GBC265M
2, The finalized amount shall ba:
(a)  Spare Parts after List discount
(b Labour Charges $£300.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $300.00
jc.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less >
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3, Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days.
4, We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7
working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and
e finalized amount
£
,
Signature : s Signature :
Name - CHIANG Name K gl
Tel . 62148314 Date 2%/3/£
rr
Fax . BH46B156
For Official Use Only
Document ;
ltem Amount Attached | Sonfirm By Remarks
(Signature)
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid N
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee 7.49
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, if applicable)
6 Owerrun

Remarks:




Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Saturday, 12 May 2018 8:14 AM

To: ‘Joyce Foo'

Cc: Admin A&; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (Ol : QBE - TBA]
AND SHA9233K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustmentT.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD_SHA 9233K pdf

Yourref ; VCO107468
Ourref : CC3/QBE17009847 /K1 pa3g

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 2583B(OIl) & SHD 8523P(TF) ON 18/05/2017
-
e refer to the above matter.
The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our insured was the 2rd yvehicle.,
In accordance fo the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to seftle the front vehicle’s claim at 100%.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affecied.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" af $575.99(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T}) 3 2.494.79 $ 321.00
2. Loss of Rental (2days x $115.00) § 230,00 $ 172.50 [1.5days x $115.00)
3, Loss of Income [2days x $80.00) § 150.00 $ 75.00 (1.5days x $50.00)
4. LTA/GIA search fee 3 ;.49 $  7.49
Total | $ 2.892.28 S 575.99

—_— L P
02days recommendation for repair.
Erclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-4197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Hsiao Tonﬁ (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAUto)

Sent: Monday, 14 May 2018 3:39 PM

To: Hsiac Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: FW: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (Ol : QBE -
TBA) AND SHA9233K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018
[VCD11278]

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf: TP LOD_SHA 9233K.pdf

From: Joyce Foo [mailto;joyce foo@qgbe.com]

Sent: Monday, 14 May 2018 8:57 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com=>

Cc: claims-singapore@gbe.com

Subject: FW: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (01 : QBE - TBA) AND SHA9233K (TP .
LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018 [VC011278]

Our Ref, VC011278
Hi
We refer to the above,

Please proceed to settle as advised.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 12 May, 2018 8:14 AM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@abe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com=

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (01 : QBE - TBA) AND SHA9233K (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018



Your ref : VC010748
Qur ref : CC3/QBE170098647/K1pa3g?

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 2583B(OI) & SHD 8523P(TP) ON 18/05/2017

we refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our insured was the 279 vehicle.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle’s claim at 100%.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be offected.
We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" ot $575.99(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair {w/G5T) $2,49479 $ 321.00
2. Loss of Rental {2days x $115.00) $ 23000 $ 172.50 (1.5days x $115.00)
3, Loss of Income [2days x $80.00) 3 14000 & 7500 (1.5days x $50.00)
4. LTA/GIA search fee 3 7.49 §  7.49
Total | § 2.892 28 S 575.99

“*02days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4080933)

From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce foo@gbe.com]

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 10:44 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com=

Ce: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (O1 : QBE - TBA) AND SHA9233K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018

Owur Ref, WC011278

Dear Mei Kwan



attached Ol Insured’s report for your retention.

Wecreate imuram:e solutions for

, Marine .}
s ] i . o LA

" Engiiicering & o
.. Construction

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 16 March, 2018 5:54 PM

To: loyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBC265M (O : QBE - TBA) AND SHA9233K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3) on 13.03.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
[Jear Joyce,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case,
We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 9233K at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice
Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,



Mei Kwan | Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@]kkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthaorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any ha rd copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of
this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly
inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies
produced.



Hsiao Tﬂ‘ng {LK“AUtD] e — ———

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 12:12 PM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge.com.sg’; 'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: Your Ref: CC18030431/ SHA9233K/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3n2

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 265M(QBE) & SHA 9233K ON 13/03/2018]

Your Ref: CC18030431/ SHA9233K/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref; CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3n

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 265M(QBE) & SHA 233K ON 13/03/2018

We refer to the above matter,

For an amicable settliement, we are prepared to offer at a global sum of $570.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Bist Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewhti@]kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Hsiao TonE (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 12:28 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC18030431/ SHA9233K/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3n2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 265M(QBE) & SHA
9233 K  ON 13/03/2018] QBE

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiac Teng
We are glad to accept your offer at $570.00.

Kindly forward your DV and payment to CDGE.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off - 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

ComfartDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment
We encourage you to print this only if necessary



'Y PVl V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Al B BB 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
/__! TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. Mo, 18-9607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Ref | CC3/QBE18005029/K1pa3n2
e 11111
Code: QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBC 285M Veh. Inspected SHA 8233K
Policy No. 8-V0007740-MVA-RO04 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. VCO011278 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 15/03/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI |40 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLE41UMGUOT 7378 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 245824 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Medification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  12/03/2018 Inspection Date 15/03/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
EG LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508369
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A“WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

[ESTIM!’.TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libl Indusirial Park, Singapore 4085833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

DISCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s made solely for the use and banafit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.
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Reg. Mo: 199607188R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 9233K
: ; Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition
Workshop ($)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE B03.60 -
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 504 .35 -
2IREAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) SERVICEABLE 360.00 -
@%180.00
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET SERVICEABLE 49.00 .
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP NOT NECESSARY 22 00 5
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 143.40 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER SERVICEABLE 22500 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT .381.47 :
LESS 25% DISCOUNT - -
1,525 88 -
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SHN) SERVICEABLE 135.70
135.70 :
LABOUR
EANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 250.00 100.00
BUMPER.
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 250,00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00 ’
RIREFIX REVERSE SENSOR. NOT NECESSARY 120.00 5
670.00 300.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,331.58 300.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 300.00]
Report Ref No. CC3/QBE18005029/K 1pa3n2
il
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KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAM
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor




